

Court of Appeal case on relevant principles on consent in Hague Convention cases.

10th February 2021

<u>Christopher Hames QC</u> and <u>Alistair Perkins</u> appeared in the important Court of Appeal case of Re G[2021] EWCA Civ 139, 9 February 2021 where Lord Justice Peter Jackson re-stated the relevant applicable principles on consent in Hague Convention cases and has provided authoritative guidance on the exercise of discretion arising after a finding of consent.

To read the full judgment click here.